dispute  that  the  matter  in  case  of  Bhatu  Patil  relates  to  the  same

acquisition.

3. In  that  view of  the  matter,  the  same course  can be  followed.

Consequently, the following order is passed :-

ORDER

(i) The applications stand allowed by condoning the delay, subject to

deposit of costs of Rs.3500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred)

each to be paid to High Court Dispensary. The applicants shall further

file specific undertaking that in case the appeals are allowed, they shall

not  claim interest  for  the  delayed period  on  the  enhanced amount.

Subject to above condition, the appeals be registered.